# 12000099441

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



100239134931

09/07/12--01007--019 \*\*25.00



T. CLINE

SEP 1 7 2012

EXAMINATE

#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

September 10, 2012

SHELDON CHILDERS, ESQ. CHILDERSLAW, LLC 2135 NW 40TH TERRACE, SUITE B GAINESVILLE, FL 32605

SUBJECT: JPM 424 VENTURE, LLC

Ref. Number: L12000099447

We have received your document for JPM 424 VENTURE, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$25.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Section 608.407, Florida Statutes, requires the document(s) to be signed by a member or by the authorized representative of a member.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Tammi Cline Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 512A00022748

www.sunbiz.org

## **COVER LETTER**

TO:	Registration of	n Section Corporations				
SUBJI	ECT:	JP.	M 424 Venture	, LLC		
		Name	of Limited Liability Co	ompany		
Dear S	ir or Madam:					
The en	closed Article	es of Correction and fee(s)	are submitted for filing			
Please	return all corr	respondence concerning thi	s matter to the followir	ng:		
	;	Seldon J. Childers, E	isq.			
		Name of Person		_		
		ChildersLaw, LLC		<del></del>		
		Firm/Company				
	213	5 NW 40th Terrace,	Suite B	<u></u>		
		Address				
		Gainesville, FL 326	05		679 76	7 E
		City/State and Zip Code		_	7.	- W
						±
Е	-mail address	: (to be used for future ann	ual report notification)	_	100 cm	
For fur	ther informat	ion concerning this matter,	please call:		XI+	G.D
	J.	ennifer Hunt	at ( 352	375-3722		
		ime of Person		ode & Daytime Telephone Number		
Registr Division Clifton 2661 E	ET/COURIE ration Section on of Corpora Building executive Cen assee, Florida	tions ter Circle		MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314		
Enclos	ed is a check	for the following amount	:			
<b>√</b> \$25	Filing Fee	\$30 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$55 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$60 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy		
CR2E0	062 (08/05)					

# ARTICLES OF CORRECTION FOR FLORIDA OR FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to section 608.4115, F.S., this document is being submitted <u>within the required 30</u> <u>business days</u> to correct the <u>attached</u> articles of organization or application to transact business in Florida.

<u>FIRST</u>	The name of the limited liability company is:  JPM 424 Venture, LLC						
SECO	ND: The articles of organization or the application to transact business						
<u>(CH</u>	IECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX AND COMPLETE THE APPLICABLE ST	<u>ATEMENT</u>					
<b>√</b>	Contains an incorrect statement. The incorrect statement, the reason the statement is incorrect, and the corrected statement are as follows:  The Managing Member is not John P McDonald.						
	The Managing Member is: McDonald Millennium Family Limited Part	nership;					
	424-A NW 13th Street, Gainesville, FL 32601;						
	assigned document number A1200000511	<del></del>					
	<u>OR</u>	THE CAN	100				
	Was defectively signed. The manner in which the document was defectively the appropriate correction are as follows:	y signed and	 ج ج				
		200 954	Ç				
		<b>CP</b> (7)	Ç				
			_				
Dated:	August 30 , 2012 .						
	Junter Opent						
	Signature of a member of authorized representative of a member						
	Jennifer Hunt, FRP						
	Typed or printed name of signee						
	Filing Fee: \$25.00 Certified Copy: \$30.00 (optional)						

## Electronic Articles of Organization For Florida Limited Liability Company

L12000099447 FILED 8:00 AM August 01, 2012 Sec. Of State

#### Article I

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: JPM 424 VENTURE, LLC

#### Article II

The street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

424 NW 13TH STREET GAINESVILLE, FL. 32601

The mailing address of the Limited Liability Company is:

424 NW 13TH STREET GAINESVILLE, FL. 32601

#### **Article III**

The purpose for which this Limited Liability Company is organized is: ANY AND ALL LAWFUL BUSINESS.

#### **Article IV**

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

JOHN P MCDONALD 424-A NW 13TH STREET GAINESVILLE, FL. 32601

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature: JOHN P. MCDONALD

## Article V

The name and address of managing members/managers are:

Title: MGRM JOHN P MCDONALD 424-A NW 13TH STREET GAINESVILLE, FL. 32601 L12000099447 FILED 8:00 AM August 01, 2012 Sec. Of State bkohr

#### Article VI

The effective date for this Limited Liability Company shall be:

08/01/2012

Signature of member or an authorized representative of a member

Electronic Signature: JENNIFER HUNT

I am the member or authorized representative submitting these Articles of Organization and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. I understand the requirement to file an annual report between January 1st and May 1st in the calendar year following formation of the LLC and every year thereafter to maintain "active" status.

# ARTICLES OF CORRECTION FOR FLORIDA OR FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to section 608.4115, F.S., this document is being submitted <u>within the required 30</u> <u>business days</u> to correct the <u>attached</u> articles of organization or application to transact business in Florida.

<u>FIRST</u>		company is: Venture, LLC					
SECO	ND: The articles of organization or the	application to transact business					
(CH	ECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX AND CO	OMPLETE THE APPLICABLE STATEMENT	-				
<b>√</b>	Contains an incorrect statement. The incorrect statement, the reason the statement is incorrect, and the corrected statement are as follows:  The Managing Member is not John P McDonald.						
	The Managing Member is: McDonald	Millennium Family Limited Partnership;					
	424-A NW 13th Street, Gainesville, Fl	L 32601;					
	assigned document number A120000	000511					
	<u>OR</u>						
	which the document was defectively signed and	d					
Dated:	August 30	, 2012 .					
	Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member						
	Jennifer i	Hunt, FRP					
	Typed or printed	d name of signee					
	Filing Fee: Certified Copy	\$25.00 y: \$30.00 (optional)					